3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
ARl REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HTERTACE ADARTLR AU LR R
NUMBER G | ECR-20-014401 120072020 | FZ | TE
H ECR-20-015680 04NOV2020 | JAH | RK
2151424-1 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL H1 | ECR-22-134808 vonpR2022 | F7 | 1Y
2151424-2 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151424-1 : TERMINATING UNLT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151424-2 H TERMINATING UNILT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151424-1 : TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151424-2 H TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151424-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | ! - - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
- ! ! - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 12972
- | - - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR DATA T 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - ! ! ! 1 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F 3\ - | | ! ! ! w 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL |3.43 mm [.135] 0 - ! ! ! 1 1 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T) - ! | - 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY :2239444i
408-35042 - ! 1 - 2844940- 1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | | - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 11872
- | ! - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
3\| - ! ! - - [-1752354-8 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - - 9931111 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5 SINGLE-WIRE_SEALING TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5 SINGLE-WIRE_SEALING - ! ! - - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:T:h INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:j:f TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
3.70-4.30 mm 169 IN] 2.20-2 .40 mm [.087- 094 IN] 3.70-4.30 169 IN] 1.90-2.40 mm [.075-.094 INI i Lt - | - | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINAL 114-18386 ] ] TERMINAL 111-18386 - - - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLI CAT ON APPL I CAT QN - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2  |[WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
SPECIFICATION : : : SPECIFICATI : : : AN T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- ! ! | | w 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIEDlﬁX Tl TERMINALS APPLIEDZL TR I w w w w w 5844907~ P0ST. LOCKING To8
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 1 1 W | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 1872
14188841 1418884-3 964972-1 @1.9-2. 4mm 1718558~ | | 9649721 | @1.9-2. 4mm SaEEEEEEEEEE 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- ! ! | | w 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
- ! ! | | w 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
- ! ! | | w 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE | CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
ST7ZE rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
T 50mm? U 4447005 L 05747- 002 5 g - ! ! | | w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
6 AIG U 3447-0 05 [ 053+/- 0021 10 | Zﬁl - ! ! | | w 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
- ! ! ! | w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 156
E!!ﬂ SR A T A A /R I 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2l 22222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 53
Zﬁl - ! ! | | w 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION i | I cl1960c-1 |rEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
& STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | - w 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 180. 1 | | | 1603063-9 | APPLICATOR BASIE ASSEMBLY, St , 46
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. i R P 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - w w w w w o0ene | b, ol L2 14
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | | | | -170¢396-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL , 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. o A A - I B 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1?& APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ey e e e e e caatse PRACLY, CTLNDRIGAL, DTRIP GUDE =
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - ] | | | | | c84499c-c |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE | 29
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - | | | | W W 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | | 1520926-2  |STRIF GUIDE |24
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. - ! w 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 2]
Zﬁl -2 2 L 2| 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . _ | | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
N ! ! | | w 2119806-1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
- ! ! ! | w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 2
- ! ! ! | w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N ! ! | | w 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N ! ! | | w 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T2 2] | | 1 8-1333204-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
SWARNTNG - ! ! ! | w 5-240641-9 |SPACER g
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T R T R R A 2119781-1 | DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
rOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T2 2 bt | 4-1722335-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. L[ P v P P [ 455888-3  [SPACER, CRINPER 2
Nl 12| 2 | | | 1 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ST7|-T720-71-52]-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I TSl ERAEE ARE TR EOTa i BT SRR [ own 06DEC2OTT — TE Connectivil
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEiﬂizg OGDECEOWW = /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAy}HOS?MSOS
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 06DEC201 1 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION PN o o occar Side e
| hlc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s i A 1] 00770 [C=2151 424
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o [SREET 0T R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
):>RU

O
SEE DETAIL A
<

FEED SPRING SETTI

NG POST TITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

=]
L
\/ ]
\\_/
\

N

44 42+0.05

{2 2 REF

|

]

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

~—— 1.0£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

18.8£0.5

i
(S

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

AN
REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

TORAT LON [)WLNZHANG 06DEC20T11 C DIZ/—/E/ TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 06DEC2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 06DEC201 1 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : s,
T Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 QE{::}éﬁ * SR CTion SR )
: : : 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AGLES S - A (L 00779 (G=2151424
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISREET O R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151424-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151424-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151424-1 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [3.43 mm [.135] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L]
T T 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
N 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5 SINGLE-WIRE_SEALING TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5 SINGLE-WIRE_SEALING LV 70180237 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 4]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH T | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L TR 50 SAREE Lokt R 22
3.70-4.30 mm [.146-.169 IN] 52.20-2.40 mm [.087-.094 IN] 3.70-4.30 mm [.146-.169 IN] 1.90-2.40 m [.075- 094 IN] —TREFIREF| 992970 2 [COUNTER. WAGNETIC Ty
XEEMM%ION 114-18386 ’ ’ XEMM%ION 114-18386 ’ ’ N A 27119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
SPECTF1CATIOR ] ] ] SPECIFICATION ] ] ] N 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
a4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPLIEDA - - | 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DTAMETER RANGE — ) 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 4]
1418884 1418884-3 964972- | @1.9-2. dmm 1718558-1 | | 964972-1 | B1.9-2.4mm i 18030716-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SP PACIFIC 14C
N 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
N - T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
N 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- : N 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
g%;% @ = CRIY?NQ&%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT B 155888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 872
b mm REFERENCE SETTING N 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 50mmZ |.44+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 9.9 B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
16 AWG |.34+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 1.0 -] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
N 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 67
AR RN 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
N N 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION N R 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 12.0 53
" N 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L cl196oc-1 1':erD ¢AW, FRE TEED <L
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 29) 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — T ] 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B A c019565-  |5CR, DHSC, Rofs (M4 A 9) ==
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ~ | 2 | 2 | ¢-c844962°6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. B 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S 1°400888-0 |SPACEH, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
IN Terminal LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED N 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
- N 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
N 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
AN - T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
N 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
N 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR I
N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
U | 1 [ 1 | 8-1333204-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N 5-240641-9 |SPACER 7
AR : : 6
*sWARN I NG B 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR [TEM SUBSTITUTION LIST ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEQSER SAME AS [TEM [TEM DESCRIPTION ;ﬁgglﬁk&;& FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER /N 1 l l AJ;;iéégg gEQﬁER}%TiﬁéTIONO ;
8-2151424-1] 2151424-1 | WIRE CRIMPER 1-1803590-6 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, YNERERE 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
S o151404-0 | 21514040 3 TNSULATION CRIMPER | 2-1803686-9 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . 1l oolo1] PART NO CESCRTPTION TEW
NO
9-2151424-] 2-2151424-1 46 BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 T 8RS8 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 06DEC2011 D o
9-2151424-2 | 2-2151424-2 | 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 PSR L IHANG — []g [ty
arrisburg,
LUBRICATOR DELETE DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: AP%/D. LHANG 06DEC201 1 |NAME ‘
{D /x<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j o L S AL Ocean Side Feed
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 “‘ S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e s T 01| 00779 (2151424
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o [SREET g O R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(s )ner

O

i ]
{2.;E§;;\\T::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.0£0.5

o] g

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

j — — 1¢bREF
35.39{0.05 |
]

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

e el | 2

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

06DEC20TT

@ﬁ QB SR e b G R L L o — TE TE Comnectivity
CHEK _— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS L ZHANG
~U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 06DEC2011 |NAME ‘
@ S Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL ‘I’ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 + hoplicator
. . + -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) @@mg : —
ANGLES +- N
MATERIAL | FINISH ) WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2151 424
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F [ | 4 Ta THY

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



